
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021166-2024 

Contract

Provision of Career Transition Service

The Corporate Officer of the House of Commons

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-021166

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e5cb  

Published 10 July 2024, 6:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Corporate Officer of the House of Commons

Westminster

Email

pcd@parliament.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://atamis-ukparliament.my.site.com/login

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021166-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021166-2024
mailto:pcd@parliament.uk
https://atamis-ukparliament.my.site.com/login


Page 2 to 7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services



Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Career Transition Service

Reference number

GSV2615

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80570000 - Personal development training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

At each General Election, a number of MPs lose their seats. In response to various studies on
the experiences of former MPs leaving Parliament, the House of Commons Administration
Committee, in its report 'Smoothing the Cliff Edge' recommended a package of support for
such MPs. The House of Commons Commission has approved a limited package of support in
the form of career transition for those MPs at the end of their time as elected
representatives, to help them to plan their future and adapt to life away from Parliament. This
service would be funded by the House and delivered on a confidential basis to MPs directly
by a third-party organisation, with proven experience in providing career transition and
coaching services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £335,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80570000 - Personal development training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

At each General Election, a number of MPs lose their seats. In response to various studies on
the experiences of former MPs leaving Parliament, the House of Commons Administration
Committee, in its report 'Smoothing the Cliff Edge' recommended a package of support for
such MPs. The House of Commons Commission has approved a limited package of support in
the form of career transition for those MPs at the end of their time as elected
representatives, to help them to plan their future and adapt to life away from Parliament. This
service would be funded by the House and delivered on a confidential basis to MPs directly
by a third-party organisation, with proven experience in providing career transition and
coaching services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-024155

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GSV2615

Title

Career Transition Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/024155-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Right Management Limited

E14 5NS

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £335,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £335,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contract value of £335,000 is based on a full uptake of the service by all outgoing MPs.
This scenario is unlikely to occur and so actual spend on this contract is likely to be
significantly less than this stated value. 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T15:33:30+0100
	TCPDF




